Mahatma Gandhi Vidyamandir’s Loknete Vyankatrao Hiray Arts, Science And Commerce College,
Panchavati, Nashik-422003

Health Camps and Campaigns

Free
medical
camps




Hemoglobin Checkup Camp for Girl Students

14th July 2022

The Department of Zoology along with the NSS unit of our college Loknete Vyankatrao Hiray Arts, Science & Commerce
College, Panchavati, Nashik organized Complete Blood Count check camp for the girl students of our college on the
occasion of Birthday of Dr. Smita Prashant Hiray on 14th July 2022. Prof. Resham Bhalla, Head, Department of Zoology
and other staff members of the department along with Dr. M P Pagar, Coordinator, NSS Unit and other members took
initiative for successful organization of the camp. Prof. K H Kapadnis and Prof. M A Bhardwaj, the vice principals of the
college were invited to chair the inauguration session. Dr. Pallavi Tripathi, an Assistant Professor in Karamveer
Bhausaheb Hiray Dental College, Nashik was invited as resource person. She delivered a lecture on how to maintain
Oral Health and Hygiene and explained the consequences if the proper care of teeth is not taken well in time. In her
lecture she demonstrated how to clean the teeth in correct way and how to maintain the teeth health as teeth are not
only used for eating purpose but they also enhance the beauty of the person. The girl students were quite inspired and
motivated by Dr. Tripathi’s lecture and were also curious to ask many questions which were meticulously solved by the
doctor. This camp was organized in association with Arpan Blood Bank, Nashik, who cooperated in collecting the blood
samples of girl students and in complete Blood Count analysis of the blood samples. Arpan Blood Bank appointed their
four staff members for the blood sample collection. Besides the complete Blood Count check, the thalassemia test of
unmarried girl students was also done. On getting the complete report of the blood samples of all the girl students, the
counselling of the girl students was done whose haemoglobin, RBC count, WBC Count and platelet count was other than
the normal values. In the counselling the girl students were guided how to bring the blood count to the normal value
and were advised to visit the doctor for taking the proper treatment which is very essential for their future life. The
report of thalassemia was kept fully confidential and only those girl students whose thalassemia report was positive
were counseled and made aware about the thalassemia and take proper care while deciding the partner during their
marriage. The detailed reports of the hematology were distributed to the girl students. In this camp around 100 girl
students and 6 female teachers were benefitted for their complete blood checkup. Overall, this activity was very
beneficial and successful extension activity of the department of Zoology and NSS Unit of the college.
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Hemoglobin Checkup Camp for Girl Students

14th July 2022
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Free Health Checkup Camp at Jategaon

Department of Zoology in collaboration with Karmveer
Bhausaheb Hiray Dental College and Hospital, Panchavati,
Nasik successfully conducted Free Health Checkup Camp at
NSS Camp Jategaon Dist. Nasik on 15t March 2022.
Advertise made by the Poster displayed at the village 5 days
before. The NSS Volunteers visited each and every house to
inform them about the Free Health Camp.First of all, Dr. S.
D. Patil Welcome all Villagers, Students, Doctors and their
staff. In his speech, he explained importance of cleanliness,
pure drinking water, sanitation, healthy food, good habits for
the good health. He also explained importance of vegetable,
fruits, fresh food and balanced diet.Dr. Pallavi Tripathi
explained how to care teeth, how to brush them and care it.
Local doctor of Primary Health Centre was also present. After
check up some of the patients also advised to visit hospitals
for further treatment. NSS officer Dr. M.P. Pagar, Dr.
RupaliDeore, Dr. Thorat, cooperate us for organizing the
camp. From our Zoology department Prof. Resham Bhalla, Dr.
Anita Patil, Mr. Lalit Tank, Miss. MrunaliDhivar and Miss.
Komal Jagzap taken hard efforts for the smooth conduct of
this health camp. Permission and guidance for the Health
Camp organization by Coordinator Dr. Apoorva Hiray and
Principal Dr. B. S. Jagdale sir. We express our gratitude and
thanks them. We are also thankful to NSS students, all
villagers, and authorities of the Jategaon village. (Sarpanch,
gram-sevak, Asha worker).
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'Mission Youth Health Campaign’

28th October 2021

COVID-19 Preventive Vaccination Campaign

As per the instructions of the Department of Higher and Technical Education and Health of the Government of Maharashtra,
under the 'Mission Youth Health Campaign', COVID-19 Preventive Vaccination Campaign for college students was implemented
on 28th October 2021. Principal of the college Dr. B. S. Jagdale inaugurated the campaign. The medical officers of Nashik
Municipal Corporation and their team were present for the campaign. 55 students and staff vaccinated during the campaign.
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'Mission Youth Health Campaign’
COVID-19 Preventive Vaccination Campaign

Mission Yuva Swasthya: Insitutue Level report of Covid Vaccination
coverage of college students
Name of distriet/ corporation:- Nashik
Name of Talulka/ward:-Panchavati
Name of Institutes- MGV's Loknete Vyankatrao Hiray Arts, Sci. &
Comm, College, Panchavati, Nashik-3
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28th October 2021

'Mission Youth Health Campaign®
COVID-19 Preventive Vaccination Campaign
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Blood Donation Drive 1% August 2019

In Association With
Arpan Blood Bank, Blood Component Lab. and Research Centre, Nashik
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Blood Donation
In Association With

215t October 2018

Arpan Blood Bank, Blood Component Lab. and Research Centre, Nashik

Your Blood, Their lives. The importance of blood donation was explained to the students by organizing a blood donation camp
on 215t oct. 2018, on occasion of the birthday of Hon’ble Samajshri Prashantdada Hiray.
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ENROLMENT NO.

16/SD/A/706401
16/SD/A/706402
16/SD/A/706411
16/SD/A/706417
MAH/17/SD/A/706420
MAH/17/SD/A/706421
MAH/17/SD/A/706424
MAH/17/SD/A/706425
MAH/17/SD/A/706428
MAH/17/SD/A/706430
MAH/17/SW/A/706436
MAH/17/SD/A/706438
MAH/18/SD/A/706440
MAH/18/SD/A/706441
MAH/18/SD/A/706443
MAH/18/SD/A/706448
MAH/18/SD/A/706449
MAH/18/SD/A/706450
MAH/18/SD/A/706451
MAH/18/SD/A/706452
MAH/18/SD/A/706453
MAH/18/SW/A/706461
MAH/18/SD/A/706464

RANK

SUO
CDT
cQms
JUO
CDT
CDT
SUo
CDT
JUO
CDT
JUo
SGT
CPL
CPL
CDT
CDT
CDT
CDT
CDT
CDT
CDT
CDT
CDT

NAME

WAGH ASHISH SANTOSH
TOMAR AKASH VINODSINGH
VALVI PRAVIN SHANKAR
JADHAV AKASH RAJU
BORASTE TUSHSR NAGRAIJ
DHONGADE PRADIP RAJARAM
DHIKALE ROHAN RAJENDRA
RAJOLE SANDIP KONDAJI
SHIRSATH KISHOR RAVINDRA
AHIRE SHUBHAM DILIP
SHIRSATH SHITAL BALU
KANKATE SHUBHAM BHAUSAHEB
MORE DEVENDRA KESHAV
SAYYAD FARHAN ASHPAK
GOSAVI VINOD BHAUSAHEB
KUDNAR AKASH GOVIND
SALVE MANGESH DEORAM
SHAIKH AJIJUDDIN SALAHUDDIN
AWALI GURUNATH NAMDEV
GUTHALE AKASH ARUN
SHINDE TEJAS KHANDU
MISHRA PRIYANKA LALIT
MEGHAWAL VINOD RATANLAL

MOBILE NO.

8446810996
7620602443
7507412900
8308394650
7447377161
8796330610
7507600304
9075774878
9766665285
9011930619
9075409097
7776026447
8550973755
728277200
7038721676
7264954774
8605621419
9527606022
7798598361
7028385614
9689614540
9561374214
7773998814




Blood Donation 1t August 2017

In Association With
Arpan Blood Bank, Blood Component Lab. and Research Centre, Nashik

Your Blood, Their lives. The importance of blood donation was explained to the students by organizing a blood donation camp
on 15tAug. 2017, on occasion of the birthday of Hon’ble Dr. Aapoorva Hiray.
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N o s MMQ: ‘ 1 15/128889 JUO BINNER SHARAD DASHRATH 9730470686

2 15/128891 SUO  SHARDUL SIDDHARTH DILIP 8698589719

15/128892 CDT  GUPATA SURAJ RAMBACHHAN 7276458433
VISVAKARMA SACHIN

LALBHADUR 7040339768

15/128801 CDT

15/128802 CDT  WAGH RAHUL SUBHASH 8605430397
15/128804 CHM  BACHHAV MANOJ DILIP 8237923719
15/128805 CDT  JADHAV SHAM DASHRATH 7350817846
15/128807 CDT KENDRE ABHISHEK JANARDHAN 7066221381
15/128809 JUo BARKALE AKSHAY JAYRAM 8308427127
15/128814 CDT MOHITE SHUBHAM SAMADHAN 7218300382
15/128816 CDT NIMSE KIRAN DNYNESHWAR 8308890424
15/128817 CDT KHAIRNAR PARASHANT LAXMAN 9561703861
16/SD/A/706401 SGT WAGH ASHISH SANTOSH 9373173269
16/SD/A/706402 CDT  TOMAR AKASH VINODSINGH 7620602443
16/SD/A/706404 CDT BINNER JITENDRA KISAN 8308321599
16/SD/A/706405 CDT LADE RUSHIKESH BHIMRAO 9921408909
16/SD/A/706410 CDT PAWAR PANKAJ HIRAMAN 9970590395
16/SD/A/706411 CDT  VALVI PRAVIN SHANKAR 7507412900
16/SD/A/706417 CDT  JADHAV AKASH RAJU 8308394650
16/SD/A/706419 CDT BODHRE MANOJ SUDAM 9156494429
17/SD/A/706422 CDT  GUNJAL TUSHAR BARKU 9765417190
17/SD/A/706424 DHIKALE ROHAN RAJENDRA 7507600304




AIDS Awareness campaign

AIDS Awareness campaign was organized on 30th December 2019 by NSS department. AIDS awareness campaign was conducted in
association with Maharashtra AIDS Control Institute, Mumbai, District Hospital, Nashik and National Service Scheme Department. Mr.
Arvind Kshirsagar, Counselor ICTC District Hospital Nashik gave information about the causes of AIDS, control of AIDS and
responsibility of youth. At this occasion NSS volunteers created awareness regarding AIDS through Rangoli.
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AIDS Awareness campaign

AIDS Awareness cmapaign was organized on 30th December 2018 by NSS Volunteers. On this occasion awareness was
created among volunteers about AIDS Awareness, Causes of AIDS and preventive methods. NSS officers have trained

students to perform Street Play.

Mahatma Gandhi Vidyamandir's
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World AIDS Day Celebration

World AIDS Day was observed on 15t December 2018. On this occasion AIDS Janjagruti was created among students and staff
members. Awareness was made regarding causes of AIDS and preventive methods.
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AIDS Awareness Street Play (12th August 2017)

AIDS Awareness rally was organized on 12t August 2017 by NSS Volunteers. On this occasion volunteers performed street
Play on AIDS Awareness, Causes of AIDS and preventive methods. NSS officers have trained students to perform Street Play.
13 Students participated in AIDS awareness campaign.




Tobacco and Plastic Free Campaign

To inculcate the awareness about harmful effect of tobacco our institute organizes tobacco free campaigning. NSS Officer created awareness
among the students. He warned the student about lung cancer, heart problems, mouth cancer etc caused due to smoking. Students were also
warned about passive smoking, pan masala, gutkha etc that shorten the life span
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Online Quiz in COVID-19 Lockdown Period

05/05/2020

Online Quiz was organized by Department of Botany In COVID-19 Lockdown Period, dated 05 May 2020. The quiz was conducted for checking
and spreading awareness about the COVID pandemic. The information about the quiz including date, time and nature of questions was given
beforehand by professors of department, i.e. HOD Dr. N.B. Pawar Sir, Dr. S. B. Shisode sir and Sabale Sir. The link for quiz was shared in
students’ whatsapp group. It was conducted via google forms. Students showed active participation in solving the quiz. Certificates were

provided to the students on completion of the quiz.

Objectives:

To know about the knowledge of people regarding COVID-19 pandemic

To check whether people are following the preventive measures
To spread awareness regarding the pandemic

Outcomes:

Students know about the cause and effects of disease

The seriousness about severity of disease is learned

Preventive measures and precautions are followed

Myths and facts are made clear

Sense of socialism and helping each other is developed
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P. G. Depariment of Botany & Research Center S

Online Guiz Organized by Department of
Botany In COVID-12 Lockdown Perlod

05/05/2020
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Online Botany Quiz 2020
T'his is to certify that
Chavan Bhagyashri Sitaram
has an excellent performance in
“Online Botany Quiz 2020"
Organized by

Department of Botany, Loknete Vyvankatrao Hiray Arts, Science and Commerce College,
Panchvati, Nashik :
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Dr. N. B, Pawar 5/5/2020 Dr. C. G. Dighavkar
HOD, Botany Principal




